Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 6
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAP000020U
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Pipe Couplings, Bite and Compression Type
with type designation(s)
u2 Twin Ferrule Fittings for metric and fractional tube sizes
Issued to
Schwer Fittings GmbH
Denkingen, Baden-Württemberg, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV rules for classification – Ships Pt.4 Ch.6 Piping systems
DNV class programme DNV-CP-0185 – Type approval – Mechanical joints
DNV-OS-D101 – Marine and machinery systems and equipment, Edition July 2021
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed by DNV.
Temperature range: -55°C up to +300°C
Max. working press.: 270bar up to 810 bar. See certificate.
Sizes: Metric size 6 mm up to 28 mm / Fractional size 1/16" up to 1"
Issued at Høvik  on 2023-01-18
This Certificate is valid until 2025-04-06.
DNV local unit: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Hagen Markus
for DNV
Sven Klinger
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its
parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees (“DNV”) arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the
purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any
circumstance be limited to 300,000 USD.
Job Id: 262.1-032669-2
Certificate No: TAP000020U
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2022-12 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 6
Product description
The u2 Twin Ferrule Fittings are classified as “compression coupling – swage type”, reference Pt.4 Ch.6 Sec. 9 -
Table 8 Examples of mechanical joints
The fittings are metallically sealed and consist of the fitting body, a back and a front ferrule and coupling nuts with silver-
plated thread.
Standard materials are stainless steel 316 / 316L, for both metric and fractional tube sizes.
Some fittings use soft sealings as follows:
ES – Elastomer Seal (Soft Seal) and RS – Ring Seal (metal ring with vulcanized Elastomer)
CS – Corner Seal (metal on metal)
Reference: Schwer Fittings catalogue “Instrumentation / Vacuum IT 5”.
Scope
This type approval includes the fitting types as specified above and in the u2 catalogue issue date 10/2019 (partly with
rubber seal). Not included are needle valves, check valves, ball valves, filter and flanges.
Fitting types
Tube to Tube
Tube to Male Connector
Short sign Description Short sign Description
U Union
MC_R, MC_G_ES, MC_G_RS,
MC_G_CS,
MCJ_JIC, MC_OR, MC_SAE1
Male Connector
MCL_SAE1 Male Connector long
RU Reducing Union BMC_NPT, BMCJ_JIC
Bulkhead Male
Connector
BU Bulkhead Male Connector ME45_NPT, ME45_SAE1 45 Degree Male Elbow
RBU Reducing Bulkhead MC
ME_NPT, ME_R, ME_G_OR,
ME_SAE1